district in which the full-time equivalent student attendance (FTES) for the prior school year was 
25,000 or less but more than 10,000, each member of the governing board of the district who 
actually attends all meetings held may receive as compensation for his or her services a sum 
not to exceed four hundred and eighty six dollars and twenty cents ($486.20) in any month; and 

WHEREAS, the full-time equivalent student attendance for the prior school year was 
within the limits delineated in Education Code section 72024(a)(3); and 

WHEREAS, Education Code section 72024(b) provides that any member of a governing